Adela Putinelu

To: alert.india@carbonmarketwatch.org
Subject: [CWN-India] [Carbon Market Watch - India] Weekly Updates: CDM India
Requesting Registration - 04 February 2013

Dear India Watchers,

Please find below our weekly updates with all new CDM projects in India currently open for external comments. If
you would like to share your comments/concerns on any of the projects below please reply to this message.
Additionally, if you would like to find out how to write a project comment to the CDM Executive Board, please don’t
hesitate to get in touch with us. Also, we have included in a second table with all projects that are currently
requesting registration in India. If any of these projects are identifiable as problematic please do contact us as
soon as possible!

We strongly encourage you to prepare and submit concerns you might have about a project. This is an effective
way to publicly raise unaddressed issues and facts. Please note that the deadline for the submission of public
comments is 24h GMT and that comments have to be submitted in English through the online system to be valid.
Please contact us if you have any questions or would like assistance in writing and submitting your comments. You
can find guidelines on how to write and submit comment in our CDM toolkit.

4 CDM Projects Open for Comments in India

Host Country Project title Project type Methodology  Estimated Period for
Emission Comments
Reductions*
India Concentrated Solar Renewable ACM0002 80,968 29 Jan 13- 27 Feb 13
Power Project In Energy ver. 13

Anantapur District Of

Andhra Pradesh

India Power Generation from Electricity ACMO0012 70,812 29 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13
Cooling of coke in Coke Generation ver. 4

Oven Battery#4 of

Rashtriya Ispat Nigam

Limited
India Wind Power Project by Renewable AMS-1.D. ver. 24,491 02 Feb 13 - 03 Mar 13
Rajasthan Gum Private Energy 17

Limited (EKIESL-
CDM.September-12-02)

India Bundled Wind Power Hydro AMS-I.D. ver. 18,321 02 Feb 13 - 03 Mar 13
Project by EKI Energy 17

Services Limited (EKIESL-

CDM.September-12-01)

* Emission reductions in metric tonnes of CO, equivalent per annum that are based on the estimates provided by
the project participants in unvalidated PDDs




66 CDM Projects Requesting Registration in India *for 2013*(pdf attached)

Host Project title Project
Country number
T 6 MW Wind Power Project (WPP) at Davangere, Karnataka, 8572
India.

. Grid Connected Wind Power Generation by Devendran 8596
Coal International Private Limited.

India Agro-forestry Interventions in Koraput district of Orissa 8283

India Renewable Energy Bundled Wind Project in India 8553

India Biomass based power project by Harinagar Sugar Mills Ltd 6315

T Paudital Lassa SHEP by M/s. Greenko Hatkoti Energy 8109
Private Limited

India Gonal Small Hydro Project by South West Hydro 8235

India 15 MW Wind energy farm at Gopalpura, Karnataka by HZL 8303

India 10 MW Biomass based renewable energy generation for 8317
the grid by Bhavnagar Biomass Power Projects Pvt Ltd

India Wind Power Project at Bhachau by Powerica Limited 8297

T Solar Thermal Power Plant by Godawari Green Energy 7379
Limited

India 5X0.8 MW Wind Power Project by Texmo Industries 8150

India Rishiganga Hydroelectric Project (RGHEP), India 7625

T 1.5 MW Wind Power Plant of Zenith Silk Mills at Kosha 8230
Village, in Kutch district of Gujarat state, India

India Wind Power Project at Tamil Nadu, India 8081
Bundle Wind Power Project- EnKing International 8680

India (EKIESL.CDM-Aug.11-03)

India Wind power project in Jamnagar District, Gujarat, India 8324

India Wind based power generation by Panama Wind Energy 8524
Private Limited in Maharashtra, India

India Nargund Wind Power Project in Karnataka (India) 8342

India Lalpur wind farm in Gujarat 8495

India Wind Power Project by Rajasthan Gum Private Limited 7377
(EKI.CDM.July-11-01)

T Wind Power Project in Rajasthan & Maharashtra by 7376
Sterling Agro Industries Ltd

India Wind Power Project in Karnataka India 7434

. Renewable Biomass based Energy Generation project in a 8439
Distillery at Uttar Pradesh

India Tata Power - Wind power project at Samana in Jamnagar 8442
district, Gujarat

India Deepak WNA 4 N20 Abatement Project 8731

. 6.5 MW Bundled Small Hydro Electric Project in 8589

India -
Maharashtra State, India

India Bundled Street Lighting Energy Efficiency Projects 8415
implemented by AEL in India

India Renewable wind energy project by Frost International 8531
Limited

T 7.2 MW Bundled Wind Power Project by TCP Limited. In 8681

Tamilnadu, India.

Additional
national
stakeholder

Switzerland

Switzerland

United
Kingdom of
Great Britain
and Northern
Ireland

Period for
Requesting Review

01 Jan 13 - 28 Jan 13
01 Jan 13 - 28 Jan 13
01 Jan 13 - 28 Jan 13
01 Jan 13 - 28 Jan 13
03 Jan 13 - 30 Jan 13
03 Jan 13 - 30 Jan 13
04 Jan 13 - 31 Jan 13
04 Jan 13 - 31 Jan 13

04 Jan 13 - 31 Jan 13

04 Jan 13 - 31 Jan 13
05 Jan 13 - 01 Feb 13

08 Jan 13 - 04 Feb 13
08 Jan 13 - 04 Feb 13
08 Jan 13 - 04 Feb 13

08 Jan 13 - 04 Feb 13
09 Jan 13- 05 Feb 13

09 Jan 13 - 05 Feb 13
10 Jan 13 - 06 Feb 13

10 Jan 13 - 06 Feb 13
10 Jan 13 - 06 Feb 13
10 Jan 13 - 06 Feb 13

10 Jan 13 - 06 Feb 13

11 Jan 13 - 07 Feb 13
11 Jan 13 - 07 Feb 13

11 Jan 13 - 07 Feb 13

12 Jan 13 - 08 Feb 13
12 Jan 13 - 08 Feb 13

14 Jan 13 - 10 Feb 13
15 Jan 13 - 11 Feb 13

15 Jan 13 - 11 Feb 13
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India
India

India

India

India

India
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India

CIL SOLAR CDM Project

WAMS Wind Project

Wind Energy Project at Jaisalmer district, Rajasthan by Enn
Enn Corp Limited

4.2 MW Wind Power CDM Project by Shri Tradco India Pvt.
Ltd., Rajasthan, India

Wind power project in Maharashtra by TVS Energy Limited
7.5 MW Poultry litter based grid connected power plant in
Andhra Pradesh, India

Solar Photovoltaic Power Project at Jalgaon, Maharashtra

Micro Scale Biogas CDM Project of WORD

Wind power project at Jaibhim by SIIL

Deepak WNA 2 N20 Abatement Project

Deepak WNA 5 N20 Abatement Project

Solar Project in Rajasthan by Sunborne Energy Rajasthan
Solar Private Limited

Wind power project in Rajasthan, India

3.3 MW Wind power project at Theni by FFF-Site SF158 &
SF317

Wind power project in Rajasthan

Wind Power Project by MGM Minerals Limited

Biomass based heat and power generation plant, Sonepat
Clean Energy Project in the State of Tamil Nadu

Kakkayam Small Hydroelectric Project

150 MW Wind Power Project of NuPower Renewables
Limited

Biomass based power project by Shri Shyam Warehousing
and Power Pvt. Ltd.

Grid connected bundled wind power project in
Maharashtra aggregated by Resurge Energy Private Limited

Fal G brick manufacturing by Magnum Concretes Pvt. Ltd
Gangakhed Sugar & Energy Private Ltd (GSEPL) 30 MW
Bagasse Based Co-generation Power Project

Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase |l
Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase V
Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase 9

Micro scale Improved Cook stove Project of Bagepalli

Coolie Sangha
Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase 10

Bundled project activity in the state of Tamil Nadu by GRT
rou

Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase |V
Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase |ll
Wind Energy Project in Gujarat by Enn Enn Corp Limited.
Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase VI
Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase 7

8447
8489
8347

8829

8551
8171

8464

8275
6456
8729
8595
8718

8569
8744

8591

6894
8666
7537
7435
7432

7261

8459

6595
4816

8522
8725
8769
8612

8771
8543

8687
8654
8577
8732
8745

United
Kingdom of
Great Britain
and Northern
Ireland

Netherlands

United
Kingdom of
Great Britain
and Northern
Ireland

Switzerland

Switzerland

United
Kingdom of
Great Britain

16 Jan 13 - 12 Feb 13
16 Jan 13 - 12 Feb 13
17 Jan 13 - 13 Feb 13

17 Jan 13 - 13 Feb 13

17 Jan 13 - 13 Feb 13
17 Jan 13 - 13 Feb 13

17 Jan 13 - 13 Feb 13

17 Jan 13 - 13 Feb 13
17 Jan 13- 13 Feb 13
17 Jan 13 - 13 Feb 13
18 Jan 13 - 14 Feb 13
19 Jan 13 - 15 Feb 13

19 Jan 13 - 15 Feb 13
19 Jan 13 - 15 Feb 13

19 Jan 13 - 15 Feb 13

19 Jan 13 - 15 Feb 13
19 Jan 13 - 15 Feb 13
19 Jan 13 - 15 Feb 13
19 Jan 13 - 15 Feb 13
20 Jan 13 - 16 Feb 13

01 Jan 13 - 28 Jan 13

01 Jan 13 - 28 Jan 13

01 Jan 13 - 28 Jan 13
03 Jan 13 - 30 Jan 13

03 Jan 13 - 30 Jan 13
04 Jan 13 - 31 Jan 13
04 Jan 13 - 31 Jan 13
04 Jan 13 - 31 Jan 13

04 Jan 13 - 31 Jan 13
05 Jan 13 - 01 Feb 13

08 Jan 13 - 04 Feb 13
08 Jan 13 - 04 Feb 13
08 Jan 13 - 04 Feb 13
08 Jan 13 - 04 Feb 13
09 Jan 13 - 05 Feb 13



Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase 8 8746

Kind Regards,
Adela

Adela Putinelu
Intern
Nature Code - Carbon Market Watch (formerly CDM Watch)

Rue d'Albanie 117, B-1060 Brussels

Office: +32 2 335 3665

Mobile: +32 483 600 236

Email: adela.putinelu@carbonmarketwatch.org
Web: www.carbonmarketwatch.org

*‘j D n '. Carbon Market Watch

Guess what?! CDM Watch has become Carbon Market Watch
Join our expanding Network!

and Northern
Ireland

01 Jan 13 -28 Jan 13
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