Adela Putinelu

To: alert.india@carbonmarketwatch.org

Subject: [CWN-India] [Carbon Market Watch - India] Weekly Updates: CDM India

Requesting Registration - 04 February 2013

Dear India Watchers,

Please find below our weekly updates with all new CDM projects in India currently open for external comments. If you would like to share your comments/concerns on any of the projects below please reply to this message. Additionally, if you would like to find out how to write a project comment to the CDM Executive Board, please don't hesitate to get in touch with us. Also, we have included in a second table with all projects that are currently requesting registration in India. If any of these projects are identifiable as problematic please do contact us as soon as possible!

We strongly encourage you to prepare and submit concerns you might have about a project. This is an effective way to publicly raise unaddressed issues and facts. Please note that the deadline for the submission of public comments is **24h GMT** and that comments have to be submitted in English through the online system to be valid. Please contact us if you have any questions or would like assistance in writing and submitting your comments. You can find guidelines on how to write and submit comment in our <u>CDM toolkit</u>.

4 CDM Projects Open for Comments in India

Host Country	<u>Project title</u>	<u>Project type</u>	Methodology	Estimated Emission Reductions*	Period for Comments
India	Concentrated Solar Power Project In Anantapur District Of Andhra Pradesh	Renewable Energy	ACM0002 ver. 13	80,968	29 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13
India	Power Generation from Cooling of coke in Coke Oven Battery#4 of Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited	Electricity Generation	ACM0012 ver. 4	70,812	29 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13
India	Wind Power Project by Rajasthan Gum Private Limited (EKIESL- CDM.September-12-02)	Renewable Energy	<u>AMS-I.D. ver.</u> <u>17</u>	24,491	02 Feb 13 - 03 Mar 13
India	Bundled Wind Power Project by EKI Energy Services Limited (EKIESL-CDM.September-12-01)	Hydro	AMS-I.D. ver. 17	18,321	02 Feb 13 - 03 Mar 13

^{*} Emission reductions in metric tonnes of CO₂ equivalent per annum that are based on the estimates provided by the project participants in unvalidated PDDs

66 CDM Projects Requesting Registration in India *for 2013*(pdf attached)

Host	Project title	Project	Additional	Period for
Country	Troject due		national	Requesting Review
,		1	stakeholder	
La all a	6 MW Wind Power Project (WPP) at Davangere, Karnataka,	8572		01 Jan 13 - 28 Jan 13
India	India.			
India	Grid Connected Wind Power Generation by Devendran	8596		01 Jan 13 - 28 Jan 13
IIIula	Coal International Private Limited.			
India	Agro-forestry Interventions in Koraput district of Orissa	8283		01 Jan 13 - 28 Jan 13
India	Renewable Energy Bundled Wind Project in India	8553		01 Jan 13 - 28 Jan 13
India	Biomass based power project by Harinagar Sugar Mills Ltd	6315	Switzerland	03 Jan 13 - 30 Jan 13
India	Paudital Lassa SHEP by M/s. Greenko Hatkoti Energy	8109		03 Jan 13 - 30 Jan 13
la di o	Private Limited	8235		04 Jan 13 - 31 Jan 13
India India	Gonal Small Hydro Project by South West Hydro	8303		04 Jan 13 - 31 Jan 13
IIIuia	15 MW Wind energy farm at Gopalpura, Karnataka by HZL 10 MW Biomass based renewable energy generation for	8317	Switzerland	04 Jan 13 - 31 Jan 13
India	the grid by Bhavnagar Biomass Power Projects Pvt Ltd	0011	O WILLOW I CO	
India	Wind Power Project at Bhachau by Powerica Limited	8297		04 Jan 13 - 31 Jan 13
	Solar Thermal Power Plant by Godawari Green Energy	7379		05 Jan 13 - 01 Feb 13
India	Limited			
India	5X0.8 MW Wind Power Project by Texmo Industries	8150		08 Jan 13 - 04 Feb 13
India	Rishiganga Hydroelectric Project (RGHEP), India	7625		08 Jan 13 - 04 Feb 13
India	1.5 MW Wind Power Plant of Zenith Silk Mills at Kosha	8230		08 Jan 13 - 04 Feb 13
IIIuia	Village, in Kutch district of Gujarat state, India			
India	Wind Power Project at Tamil Nadu, India	8081		08 Jan 13 - 04 Feb 13
	Bundle Wind Power Project- EnKing International	8680	United Kingdom of	09 Jan 13 - 05 Feb 13
India	(EKIESL.CDM-Aug.11-03)		Great Britain	
			and Northern Ireland	
India	Wind power project in Jamnagar District, Gujarat, India	8324	ITCIAITA	09 Jan 13 - 05 Feb 13
	Wind based power generation by Panama Wind Energy	8524		10 Jan 13 - 06 Feb 13
India	Private Limited in Maharashtra, India			
India	Nargund Wind Power Project in Karnataka (India)	8342		10 Jan 13 - 06 Feb 13
India	Lalpur wind farm in Gujarat	8495		10 Jan 13 - 06 Feb 13
India	Wind Power Project by Rajasthan Gum Private Limited	7377		10 Jan 13 - 06 Feb 13
maia	(EKI.CDM.July-11-01)			
India	Wind Power Project in Rajasthan & Maharashtra by	7376		10 Jan 13 - 06 Feb 13
	Sterling Agro Industries Ltd	7434		11 Jan 13 - 07 Feb 13
India	Wind Power Project in Karnataka India	8439		11 Jan 13 - 07 Feb 13
India	Renewable Biomass based Energy Generation project in a Distillery at Uttar Pradesh	0409		11 Jan 13 - 07 Feb 13
India	Tata Power - Wind power project at Samana in Jamnagar	8442		11 Jan 13 - 07 Feb 13
	district, Gujarat			32 10
India	Deepak WNA 4 N2O Abatement Project	8731		12 Jan 13 - 08 Feb 13
India	6.5 MW Bundled Small Hydro Electric Project in	8589		12 Jan 13 - 08 Feb 13
	Maharashtra State, India			
India	Bundled Street Lighting Energy Efficiency Projects	8415		14 Jan 13 - 10 Feb 13
	implemented by AEL in India			
India	Renewable wind energy project by Frost International	8531		15 Jan 13 - 11 Feb 13
maia	<u>Limited</u>			
India	7.2 MW Bundled Wind Power Project by TCP Limited. In	8681		15 Jan 13 - 11 Feb 13
	Tamilnadu, India.			

India	CIL SOLAR CDM Project	8447		16 Jan 13 - 12 Feb 13
India	WAMS Wind Project	8489		16 Jan 13 - 12 Feb 13
	Wind Energy Project at Jaisalmer district, Rajasthan by Enn	8347		17 Jan 13 - 13 Feb 13
India	Enn Corp Limited			
India	4.2 MW Wind Power CDM Project by Shri Tradco India Pvt.	8829		17 Jan 13 - 13 Feb 13
muia	Ltd., Rajasthan, India			
India	Wind power project in Maharashtra by TVS Energy Limited	8551		17 Jan 13 - 13 Feb 13
India	7.5 MW Poultry litter based grid connected power plant in	8171		17 Jan 13 - 13 Feb 13
	Andhra Pradesh , India	0.404	l loite d	17 Jan 13 - 13 Feb 13
India	Solar Photovoltaic Power Project at Jalgaon, Maharashtra	8464	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	17 Jan 13 - 13 Feb 13
India	Micro Scale Biogas CDM Project of WORD	8275		17 Jan 13 - 13 Feb 13
India	Wind power project at Jaibhim by SIIL	6456	Netherlands	17 Jan 13 - 13 Feb 13
India	Deepak WNA 2 N2O Abatement Project	8729		17 Jan 13 - 13 Feb 13
India	Deepak WNA 5 N2O Abatement Project	8595		18 Jan 13 - 14 Feb 13
India	Solar Project in Rajasthan by Sunborne Energy Rajasthan	8718		19 Jan 13 - 15 Feb 13
lu ali a	Solar Private Limited	8569		19 Jan 13 - 15 Feb 13
India	Wind power project in Rajasthan, India	8744		19 Jan 13 - 15 Feb 13
India	3.3 MW Wind power project at Theni by FFF-Site SF158 & SF317	0744		10 0dil 10 - 10 1 CD 10
India	Wind power project in Rajasthan	8591	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	19 Jan 13 - 15 Feb 13
India	Wind Power Project by MGM Minerals Limited	6894		19 Jan 13 - 15 Feb 13
India	Biomass based heat and power generation plant, Sonepat	8666		19 Jan 13 - 15 Feb 13
India	<u>Clean Energy Project in the State of Tamil Nadu</u>	7537		19 Jan 13 - 15 Feb 13
India	Kakkayam Small Hydroelectric Project	7435		19 Jan 13 - 15 Feb 13
India	150 MW Wind Power Project of NuPower Renewables Limited	7432		20 Jan 13 - 16 Feb 13
India	Biomass based power project by Shri Shyam Warehousing	7261		01 Jan 13 - 28 Jan 13
maia	and Power Pvt. Ltd.			
India	Grid connected bundled wind power project in	8459		01 Jan 13 - 28 Jan 13
Localita	Maharashtra aggregated by Resurge Energy Private Limited	6595		01 Jan 13 - 28 Jan 13
India	Fal G brick manufacturing by Magnum Concretes Pvt. Ltd	4816	Switzerland	03 Jan 13 - 30 Jan 13
India	Gangakhed Sugar & Energy Private Ltd (GSEPL) 30 MW Bagasse Based Co-generation Power Project	-510	Switzeriana	55 5411 15 50 5411 15
India	Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase II	8522		03 Jan 13 - 30 Jan 13
India	Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase V	8725		04 Jan 13 - 31 Jan 13
India	Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase 9	8769		04 Jan 13 - 31 Jan 13
India	Micro scale Improved Cook stove Project of Bagepalli	8612	Switzerland	04 Jan 13 - 31 Jan 13
India	Coolie Sangha			
India	<u>Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase 10</u>	8771		04 Jan 13 - 31 Jan 13
India	Bundled project activity in the state of Tamil Nadu by GRT group	8543		05 Jan 13 - 01 Feb 13
India	<u>Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase IV</u>	8687		08 Jan 13 - 04 Feb 13
India	<u>Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase III</u>	8654		08 Jan 13 - 04 Feb 13
India	Wind Energy Project in Gujarat by Enn Enn Corp Limited.	8577		08 Jan 13 - 04 Feb 13
India	<u>Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase VI</u>	8732		08 Jan 13 - 04 Feb 13
India	<u>Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase 7</u>	8745	United Kingdom of Great Britain	09 Jan 13 - 05 Feb 13

			and Northern Ireland	
India	<u>Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase 8</u>	8746		01 Jan 13 - 28 Jan 13

Kind Regards, Adela



Adela Putinelu

Intern

Nature Code - Carbon Market Watch (formerly CDM Watch)

Rue d'Albanie 117, B-1060 Brussels

Office: +32 2 335 3665 Mobile: +32 483 600 236

Email: adela.putinelu@carbonmarketwatch.org

Web: www.carbonmarketwatch.org



Guess what?! CDM Watch has become **Carbon Market Watch** <u>Join our expanding Network!</u>

This document was created with Win2PDF available at http://www.win2pdf.com. The unregistered version of Win2PDF is for evaluation or non-commercial use only. This page will not be added after purchasing Win2PDF.